
                
 

 

 

 
 
 

SCHOOL CALENDAR 2022/2023 
 

Parents should note that the calendar for terms 2 and 3 will be confirmed in the Autumn 
term of 2022 once Madrid local authorities confirm local and regional holidays for 2023. 

Autumn Term – 2022 
 

  1st Term - 2022 
 

Monday 5th September             First day of 1st Term from PN to Year 11 
Wednesday 12th October  National Holiday (National Day of Spain) 
Monday 31st October             School Holiday  
Tuesday 1st November  National Holiday (all Saint’s Day) 
Wednesday 9th November  Local Holiday (La Almudena) 
Monday 5th December  School Holiday  
Tuesday 6th December  National Holiday (Day of the Constitution) 
Wednesday 7th December  School Holiday 
Thursday 8th December  National Holiday (Immaculate Conception) 
Thursday 22nd December         Last day of 1st Term 

Spring Term – 2023 
 

Monday 9th January                First day of 2nd  Term from PN to Year 11 
Monday 20th February   School Holiday: Family Skiing Week 
Tuesday 21st February   School Holiday: Family Skiing Week 
Wednesday 22nd February               School Holiday: Family Skiing Week 
Thursday, 23rd February                  School Holiday: Family Skiing Week 
Friday, 24th February   School Holiday: Family Skiing Week  
Monday 20th March              School Holiday (San José) 
Thursday 30th March                Last day of 2nd Term 

Summer Term – 2023 
 

Tuesday 11th April             First day of 3rd Term from PN to Year 11 
Monday 1st May    National Holiday: (Workers’ Day) 
Tuesday 2nd May   Regional Holiday: (Community of Madrid’s Day) 
Monday 15th May                          Local Holiday: (St. Isidro) 
Friday 30th June                   Last day of 3rd Term 

 
 
 

 
Note:     The calendar may be modified if there are further changes in the official 

                      calendar of local and national holidays for 2022 or 2023. 
  



 
         

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
CALENDARIO ESCOLAR 2022/2023 

 
El calendario para el 2º y 3er trimestre se confirmará en el trimestre de otoño de 
2022, una vez que las autoridades locales de Madrid confirmen las vacaciones locales 
y regionales para 2023.  

Trimestre de Otoño – 2022 
 
1er Trimestre – 2022 
 

Lunes, 5 de septiembre Primer día del 1er Trimestre de PN a Year 11 
Miércoles, 12 de octubre  Fiesta Nacional (Día de la Hispanidad) 
Lunes, 31 de octubre  Día no escolar  
Martes, 1 de noviembre  Fiesta Nacional (Día de todos los Santos) 
Miércoles, 9 de noviembre  Fiesta Local (Día de la Almudena) 
Lunes, 5 de diciembre Día no escolar 
Martes, 6 de diciembre Fiesta Nacional (Día de la Constitución) 
Miércoles, 7 de diciembre                           Día no escolar 
Jueves, 8 de diciembre                        Fiesta Nacional (Inmaculada Concepción)  
Jueves, 22 de diciembre                  Último día del 1er Trimestre  

  

Trimestre de Primavera - 2023 
 

Lunes, 9 de enero                             Primer día del 2º Trimestre de PN a Year 11 
Lunes, 20 de febrero                Día no escolar: Semana Blanca 
Martes, 21 de febrero               Día no escolar: Semana Blanca 
Miércoles, 22 de febrero                    Día no escolar: Semana Blanca 
Jueves, 23 de febrero                          Día no escolar: Semana Blanca 
Viernes, 24 de febrero                       Día no escolar: Semana Blanca 
Lunes, 20 de marzo                Día no escolar: San José 
Jueves, 30 de marzo                       Último día del 2º Trimestre  

Trimestre de Verano – 2023 
 

Martes, 11 de abril                            Primer día del 3er Trimestre de PN a Year 11 
Lunes, 1 de mayo                     Fiesta Nacional: (Día del Trabajador) 
Martes, 2 de mayo                    Fiesta Local: (Día de la Comunidad de Madrid) 
Lunes, 15 de mayo                                      Fiesta Local: (Día de San Isidro) 
Viernes, 30 de junio                           Último día del 3er Trimestre 

 
Nota:  El calendario puede ser modificado si hubiera cambios en las festividades 
             oficiales nacionales o locales en 2022 o 2023.  


